Authority: North York Community Council Item

NY11.24, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on March

20, 21 and 22, 2024

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **Bill 264**

## BY-LAW -2024

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, respecting Don Mills Road.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, is amended as follows:
- A. By inserting in Schedule XXXIII (Community Safety Zones) in § 950-1332 the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In Column 1 Highway)	(In Column 2 Side)	(In Column 3 Location)	(In Column 4 Prohibited Hours and/or Days)	(In Column 5 Prohibited Months)
Don Mills Road	Both	The Donway West / The Donway East (south intersection) and The Donway West / The Donway East (north intersection)	Anytime	Jan. to Dec., inclusive

Enacted and passed on March, 2024.

Frances Nunziata,

Speaker

John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)